

Moved by Nonini

Seconded by Boyle

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 670

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 24 through 26, and insert:  
3 "part of the tuition and fees at a qualified nonpublic school located in the  
4 state of Idaho."

5 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 10, and insert:

6 "(6) "Qualified school" means a nonpublic elementary and/or secondary  
7 school in Idaho that complies with all of the requirements of the program";  
8 also on page 2, delete line 37, and insert:

9 "(7) In no event shall the aggregate amount of tax credits allowed pur-  
10 suant to this section exceed ten million dollars (\$10,000,000) per tax year,  
11 except as provided below.

12 (a) If the amount of credit allowed pursuant to this section reaches";  
13 and following line 47, insert:

14 "(8) The department shall allow the tax credits on a first come, first  
15 served basis."

16 On page 3, delete line 6, and insert:

17 "(b) Be located in Idaho and demonstrate to the department that it has  
18 been granted exemption";  
19 following line 19, insert:

20 "(f) Be prohibited from awarding or restricting the award of a scholar-  
21 ship to a specific eligible student at the request of a donor";  
22 also on page 3, in line 20, delete "(f)" and insert: "(g)"; in line 22, delete  
23 "(g)" and insert: "(h)"; in line 25, delete "(h)" and insert: "(i)"; in line  
24 29, delete "(i)" and insert: "(j)"; in line 33, delete "(j)" and insert:  
25 "(k)"; in line 36, delete "(k)" and insert: "(l)".

26 On page 4, delete lines 35 through 37, and insert: "TIES. (1) All par-  
27 ticipating nonpublic schools that accept educational scholarships under  
28 this act shall:

29 (a) Be required to operate in Idaho";  
30 in line 38, delete "(a)" and insert: "(b)"; in line 39, delete "(b)" and in-  
31 sert: "(c)"; in line 40, delete "and"; in line 41, delete "(c)" and insert:  
32 "(d)"; in line 42, delete "." and insert: ";"; delete line 43; and in line 44,  
33 delete "(a)" and insert: "(e)".

34 On page 5, in line 1, delete "(b)" and insert: "(f)".

35 CORRECTION TO TITLE

36 On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11, and insert: "RESPONSIBILITIES OF PAR-  
37 TICIPATING SCHOOLS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE."